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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PaLO ALTO

HOGAN LOVELLS USLLP
Vanessa O. Wells (Bar No. 121279)
525 University Avenue, 4th Floor
Palo Alto, California 94301
Telephone:  (650) 463-4000
Facsimile: (650) 463-4199
vanessa.wells@hoganlovells.com

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenors

Personal Insurance Federation of California,
American Insurance Association, Property Casualty
Insurers Association of America dba Association of
California Insurance Companies, National
Association of Mutual Insurance Companies, and
Pacific Association of Domestic Insurance

Companies

MERCURY CASUALTY COMPANY,

Petitioner and Plaintiff,

V.

DAVE JONES, IN HIS OFFICIAL
CAPACITY AS THE INSURANCE

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

Case No. 34-2013-80001426

PROOF OF SERVICE

COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF Action Filed: March 1, 2013

CALIFORNIA,

Respondent and Defendant.

CONSUMER WATCHDOG,

Intervenor.

Assigned to: Hon. Eugene L. Balonon, Dept. 14

PROOF OF SERVICE, CASE NO. 34-2013-80001426
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Kristine May, declare:

I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, State of California. I am over the age of 18

and not a party to the within action. My business address is: Hogan Lovells US LLP, 525

University Avenue, Suite 400, Palo Alto, California 94301.

On April 26, 2013, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

DECLARATION OF VANESSA WELLS IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO
INTERVENE

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR
LEAVE TO INTERVENE

on the interested parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope

addressed as stated in the attached mailing list.

[X]

[X]

is true and correct. Executed at Palo Alto, California o

BY MAIL: I am “readily familiar” with the firm’s practice of collection and
processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited
with the U.S. Postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at
Palo Alto, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion
of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postage cancellation date or
pfqgaage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in
affidavit.

BY E-MAIL: By transmitting an accurate cc:gy(ies) via e-mail to the person(s)
and e-mail address(es) as follows: SEE ATTACHED LIST

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
pril 26, 2013

U l@stine May

PROOF OF SERVICE, CASE NO. 34-2013-80001426
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SERVICE LIST

Mercury Casualty Company v. Dave Jones
Sacramento County Superior Court Case No. 34-2013-80001426

Steven H. Weinstein

Marina M Karvelas

Spencer Y. Kook

Peter Sindhuphak

BARGER & WOLEN LLP

633 West Fifth Street, 47™ Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Telephone: (213) 680-2800
Facsimile: (213) 614-7399
sweinstein@bargerwolen.com
mkarvelas@bargerwolen.com
skook(@bargerwolen.com
psindhuphak@bargerwolen.com

Kamala D. Harris

Attorney General of California
Molly K. Mosley

Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Steven J. Green

Deputy Attorney General

1300 I Street

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 324-5157
Facsimile: (916) 327-2247
Steven.Green@doj.ca.gov

W. Dean Freeman

Felix E. Leatherwood

Supervising Deputy Attorneys General
Stephen Lew

Suman Matthews

Deputy Attorneys General

300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Telephone: (213) 897-8526
Facsimile: (213) 897-5775
Stephen.Lew(@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Petitioner and Plaintiff
Mercury Casualty Company

Attorneys for Respondent and Defendant
Dave Jones, Insurance Commissioner of the
State of California

Attorneys for Respondent and Defendant
Dave Jones, Insurance Commissioner of the
State of California
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PROOF OF SERVICE, CASE NO. 34-2013-80001426




HOGAN LOVELLS US

LLP

[\®]

O 00 NN N U AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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Harvey Rosenfield

Pamela Pressley

Laura Antonini

Consumer Watchdog

2701 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 112
Santa Monica, CA 90405
Telephone: (310) 392-0522
Facsimile: (310) 392-8874
harvey@consumerwatchdog.org
pam@consumerwatchdog.org
laura@consumerwatchdog.org

Daniel Y. Zohar

Zohar Law Firm, P.C.

601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2675
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Telephone: (213) 689-1300
Facsimile: (213) 689-1305
dzohar@zoharlawfirm.com

Attorneys for Intervenor Consumer
Watchdog

Attorneys for Intervenor Consumer
Watchdog
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