1	HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP		
	Vanessa O. Wells (Bar No. 121279)		
2	525 University Avenue, 4th Floor Palo Alto, California 94301		
3	Telephone: (650) 463-4000		
4	Facsimile: (650) 463-4199 vanessa.wells@hoganlovells.com		
5			
5	Attorneys for Proposed Intervenors Personal Insurance Federation of California,		
6	American Insurance Association, Property Casualty		
7	Insurers Association of America dba Association of California Insurance Companies, National		
8	Association of Mutual Insurance Companies, and Pacific Association of Domestic Insurance		
The second second	Companies		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	FOR THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO		
	MERCURY CASUALTY COMPANY,	Case No. 34-2013-80001426	
12		Assigned to: Hon. Eugene L. Balonon, Dept. 14	
13	Petitioner and Plaintiff,	PROOF OF SERVICE	
14	v.		
15	DAVE JONES, IN HIS OFFICIAL		
	CAPACITY AS THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF	Action Filed: March 1, 2013	
16	CALIFORNIA,		
17	Respondent and Defendant.		
18	CONSUMER WATCHDOG,		
19			
20	Intervenor.		
21			
22			
23			
24	= 1,		
25			
26			
27			
28			
HOGAN LOVELLS US			
LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW	PROOF OF SERVICE	E, CASE NO. 34-2013-80001426	
PALO ALTO			

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

28

1	SERVICE LIST			
2	Mercury Casualty Company v. Dave Jones			
	Sacramento County Superior	Sacramento County Superior Court Case No. 34-2013-80001426		
3	Steven H. Weinstein	Attorneys for Petitioner and Plaintiff		
4	Marina M Karvelas	Mercury Casualty Company		
5	Spencer Y. Kook			
	Peter Sindhuphak			
6	BARGER & WOLEN LLP 633 West Fifth Street, 47 th Floor			
7	Los Angeles, CA 90071			
8	Telephone: (213) 680-2800			
9	Facsimile: (213) 614-7399			
	sweinstein@bargerwolen.com			
10	mkarvelas@bargerwolen.com skook@bargerwolen.com			
11	psindhuphak@bargerwolen.com			
12				
	Kamala D. Harris	Attorneys for Respondent and Defendant		
13	Attorney General of California Molly K. Mosley	Dave Jones, Insurance Commissioner of the State of California		
14	Molly K. Mosley Supervising Deputy Attorney General	since of Carifornia		
15	Steven J. Green			
	Deputy Attorney General			
16	1300 I Street Secrements, CA 94244 2550			
17	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 324-5157			
18	Facsimile: (916) 327-2247			
	Steven.Green@doj.ca.gov			
19				
20	W. Dean Freeman	Attorneys for Respondent and Defendant		
21	Felix E. Leatherwood	Dave Jones, Insurance Commissioner of the		
	Supervising Deputy Attorneys General	State of California		
22	Stephen Lew			
23	Suman Matthews Deputy Attorneys General			
24	300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702			
25	Los Angeles, CA 90013			
	Telephone: (213) 897-8526			
26	Facsimile: (213) 897-5775			
27	Stephen.Lew@doj.ca.gov			
28				
HOGAN LOVELLS US		- 2 -		
LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PALO ALTO	PROOF OF SERVICE,	PROOF OF SERVICE, CASE NO. 34-2013-80001426		

1	Harvey Rosenfield	Attorneys for Intervenor Consumer
2	Pamela Pressley	Watchdog
3	Laura Antonini Consumer Watchdog	
4	2701 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 112	
	Santa Monica, CA 90405 Telephone: (310) 392-0522	
5	Facsimile: (310) 392-8874	
6	harvey@consumerwatchdog.org	
7	pam@consumerwatchdog.org laura@consumerwatchdog.org	
8		
9	Daniel Y. Zohar	Attorneys for Intervenor Consumer
10	Zohar Law Firm, P.C. 601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2675	Watchdog
11	Los Angeles, CA 90017	
12	Telephone: (213) 689-1300 Facsimile: (213) 689-1305	
13	dzohar@zoharlawfirm.com	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18	*	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP	DROOP OF CHANGE	-3-
ATTORNEYS AT LAW	PROOF OF SERVICE	, CASE NO. 34-2013-80001426

PROOF OF SERVICE, CASE NO. 34-2013-80001426

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PALO ALTO